
O'BRIEN &RYAN, LLP
ATTOaN~YS AT LAW

I'IICKORY POINTE • 2250 HICKORY ROAD •SUITE 300 ~ PLYMOUTH MEETING, P.~ ~ 1~462-1~4~' MAIN: (61~) 834-~8~0 •FAX: (610) 834-1749

www.obrlaw. com

ANTHONY P. DeMICHELE
Direct Dial: (610) 834-6235
Email: ademichelec(~obrlaw.com

February 3, 2015

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING &FIRST CLASS MAIL
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120

RE: AUI Associates, Inc.
Docket No. A-2014-2457990
TJiiiify i ode: i 217 i 72
Our File No.: 91970.00002

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

In response to the correspondence of Darren D. Gill, Deputy Director, dated January 15,

2015, enclosed please find the following documents to supplement the NGS License Application

of AUI Associates, Inc., which was accepted for filing and docketed on November 21, 2014:

• Updated sheet to reflect full contact information and phone number for the
alternate contact (Section 1. e);

• Updated sheet to reflect bonding requirements (Section 7. a);

• Bonding letters from PGW and PECO (Exhibit "J"); and

• Verification.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

~~

ANTHONY P. DeMICHELE

APD/j j p
Enclosures
cc: Lee Yalcin (via email, w/ enclosures)



Version Revised 08/01/74

BEFORE THE P~~INSYLVANIA PUBLIC U71LI7Y CO~iV1MSSMtJ1~

Application of AUI Associates Inc. ,for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply services
~s a(n) specified in item #4b below to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (Pennsylvania).

To the {'ennsylvania Public Utility Commission:

1. iDEi~Ti~tCAT10N AND CUNTA.CT IN~QRMATION

a. IDENTITY OF 7'H~ APPLfCAh1T: Provide name (including any fictitious name or d/b/a), primary address,
web address, and telephone number of Applicant:

AUt Associates, Inc.
1122 Nottingham Drive
West Chester, PA 18380-4055
www. energycons ulting. corn
(610) 517-3362 phone / (610) 692-4491 fax

b. P~IVNSYLVAh11A ADDR~S5 !REGISTERED AGENT: If the Ap~lican# maintains a primary address
outside of Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the
Applicants secondary office within Pennsylvania. If the Applican#does not maintain a physical location
within Pennsylvania, provide the name, address, telephone number, and fax number of the Applicant's
~tegistered Agent within Pennsylvania.

N/A

c. REGULATORY CONTACT: (provide the name, title, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail

address of the person to whom questions about this Application shpufd be addressed.

Len Q. Chylack, President (Idchylack@energyconsulting.cam)
AU) Assaoiates, Inc.
1122 Nottingham Drive
West Chester, I'A 1938Q-4055
(61 Q) 517-3362 phone / (61 Q) 692-6544 offioe / (690) 692-4411 fax

d. ATTORNEY: Provide the name, address, telephone number, fax number, and e-mail address of the
Applicants attorney. If the Applicant is not using an attorney, explicitly state so.

Anthony P. DeMichele, esquire (ademichete@obrlaw.com}
U'Brien &Ryan, LL.P
Hickory Pointe
2250 Hickory Road, Suite 30Q
Plymouth Meeting, PA 18462
(610) 834-880p phone / (610) 834-1749 fax

e. CONTACTS FOt2 CON5UM~R SERVICE AND COMPLAINTS: I~rovide the name, title, address,

telephone number, fax number, and e-mail of the person and an alternate person responsible far

addressing customer complaints. These persons will ordinarily be the initial points) of contact far

resolving complaints filed with the Applicant, the Natural Gas Distribution Company, the Pennsylvania
Public Utility Commission, or other,agencies. The main contact's information will be listed on the

Commission website list of licensed NGSs.

l.en D. Chylack, President (Idchylack@energyaonsutting.cam) Len A. Chylack, CEO

AUI Associates, Inc. 1122 Nottingham Drive
1122 Nottingham I~rive West Chester, PA 19380
West Chester, PA 19880-G055 (610) 51 ~-3362 phone / (610) 692-4411 fax
(610) 517-3362 phony / (610) 692-6544 office / (610) 692-4411 fax ~achylack@energyconsulting.com



7. ~tNANCtAL FITNESS

a. BONDING: In accordance with 66 Pa. C.S. Sact(an 2208(c), no natural gas supplier license shall be

issued ar remain in force unless the applicant or holder furnishes a bond or other security in a form and

amount to ensure the financial raspansibility of the natural has supplier. ~`ha orltaria used to determine

the amount and form of such band or other s~ourity sh~il be sit by each NGpC. Provide documentation

that the applicant has met tha security requirement rrf each IVGgC by submitting tha utters sent by the

NGgCs stating what bonding amounts they require.

See Exhibit "J" attached,

b. FINANCIAL. t2EGbRDS, STAT~M~NTS, AND 1~1'TINCnS: Applicant must provide sufficient information

trr demonstrate financial fitness cammansurate with the service proposed to be provided. Examples pf

such information which may be submitted include the folipwing:

Actual (ar proposed} arganizatian~l structure including parent, afflli~tsd ar subsidiary

companies.

PubUshed Applicant or parent company financial and credit information (i.e. 10Q or 10Kj.

(SEC/EDGAR web addresses are sufficient)

Applicants a~enunting statements, includiri~ balance sheet and income statements far the

past twq years.

~videnca of Applicanfs credit rating. Applicant may pravida a copy of its Dun and Bradstreet

Credit Re~art end Robert Morris and Associates financial form, evidence of Moody's, S&P, ar

~itah ratings, andlor other independent financial service reports.

A description of the types and amounts of insurance carried by Applicant which are

spaaifically intended to prr~vide for or support Its financial fitness to perform its obligations as

a liransee.

Audited finanaiai statements exhibiting accounts aver a minimum two year period.

- Bank account statement, tax returns from the prevlpus twv years, or any other information

that damanstrates Applicant's financial fitness.

See Exhibits "E", "~", "M" and "i" attached.

a. SUpPL1E~i FUNDING ME'fH~D: If Applicant is gperating as anything Qther than B
roker/Marketer only,

explain how Applicant will fund its operations. Provide ail credit agreements, Ifnes o
f credit, etc., and

elaboratt~ on haw much is available on Each item,

N/A

d. ~FiOICEFt PAYM~IV7 STRUCTURE: if applicant is a brpker/marketer, explain how your organiza
tion will be

aallecting your fees,

AUI Associates, Inc.'s fees are paid by AUI Associates, Inc: s natural gas suppliers.

zz
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January 21, 2p15

F~HI~.ADEL.F'6.3lA G~~ ~NfJRWCS
V Vp West lYlc}nigomery Avenue Phi~adelphla. ~'A 'i9122

Anthony ~eMichele, ~sq.
Al)I Associates. lnc,
1122 Nottingham Drive
West Chester, PA 19380-405

Re: security Requfrement fond fior AUl Associates, Inc.

E3ear Mr. DeMiche~~;

~~ilade0phia ~~s ~la~s tuPGVif"} i5 aYVdiE i~"i~~ iA~S~ t'~SSuuiai~S, iris, ~i~S ii~~ aii ~~~I G~kit~i"i it~i~ii ~~'i~ r~~f CrS~Iv~~ti~3 r~U~91C ~~ill~i
Carnet ssion to ~upp(y natur~i gas s~~vices f~ the public in Pennsylvania end spe~i~icafly within the services territory of Philadeiphi~
Gas Works.

As you kn~~v, in making such an ap~licati~n, AUI Associates, Inc. must ft~mish acc~~tabl~ s~~u~ity to each utility where AUl
Assaciates, (ne. v~ili da business, As such, under its tariff, ~'hiladelphi~ Gas U1[orks could r~quir~ AUI Associates, Ina. fo pravitle a
bind or other financial security inskrument in an amount that Philadelphia Gas Words det~nnir~es t~ b~ apprapria~e.

I~awever, you haue indicated, and it is Philadelphia Gas Works' und~rstandir~g, ihat AUi Associates, Inc. inkends only to provide
n~at~r~l gas aggregating, brokering and c~nsul6ng s~e~vices at this time. Ynu have stated tha#, in perfnrming these serv9ces, AUI
Associates, Ina. will never take title try any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your repre~enk~tions, Phifatlelphia Gas Works has determined tha#, at this time. AUI Associates, inc. does not need to
post a bond or other farm of security to opera#~ in its service temkory. If the services provided by AUI Ass~eiat~s, Inc, should
change, Philadeiphi~ Gas Works raserves the right #~ require security from AUI Asspcia#es, lnc, as it deems appropriate,

if you have any quesfio~s concerning #ate forgoing, phase contact me at (215} 684-6278.

Sincerely,

Nicolas Per~ala
C3ire~#ar
Gas SupAIY, T~t15~f3f~~ttOfl ~C Cttlltf{JI

Nl;b

w~vw. pgwork s. cam



PF.CO ~nergy C~mparry
C;as
z3ni Market Street, S9 3
Philadeipltiia, PA ~g7o~

Len D. Chylack, President
AUI Associates, Inc.
1 l22 Nottingham Drive
West Chester, PA 19380-4055

Re: Bonding Regi;cements

Dear Len Chylack:

www.exeloncorp coin

Febxtla['y 3, 2015

m ~ ci

An Cxelon Company

PECQ is aware that AUI Associates, mac, has applied fox a Iice~se to provide brokering and consulting
services to coz~~erczat and industrial customers on the distribution system of PECU,

Tr: making such an app~icatior~, AI.JI Associates, Tnc. ~o~zl~ be regtaired to ~r~vzde to PFC4 ~ band ar
other acceptable financial security in an amount that PECU determines to be appropriate. AUI
Associates, Inc. has indicated that it intends to provide only brokering and consulting sez~vices to
commercial and industrial customers wilt not take title to any delivered natural gas; nor will ace~pt any
customer payments or deposits. Therefore, PECQ has determined at this time that AUI Associates, Inc.
does not need a bond ar other finar►cia! security regUirernent, since they are not directly engaging in
business with PEC(? and only providing brokering ar consulting servie~s to PECQ eustomcrs.
However, if the services provided by AUI Associates, Inc, or the creditworthiness requirement for
PEC()'s exposure to AUI Associates, Inc. changes in the future, DECO reserves the right to r~uire
AUI Associates, Inc. to provide a band or other financial security instxament.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Chris Sauerbaum at 215-841-
6422 or mysel f at 215-8A~ t -fi4S2.

Respectfully submitted,

Carlos P: Thillet
Manager, Gas Supply and Transportation
2301 Market St 59-1
Philadelphia, Pa !9143



VERIFICATION

I, Anthony P. DeMichele, Esquire, hereby state that the facts above set forth are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove

the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

f,.,. _ 

~~--~- r
ANTHONY P. DeMICHELE, ESQUIRE


